
                    Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified School District

SIERRAVILLE AND CALPINE BUS ROUTE (#3) SCHEDULE 

Please have students arrive five 
minutes early to their stops.  

Times may vary due to weather, road 
conditions, road construction, etc.

Stop # Location AM Late Start Stop Location P.M.
Minimum 

Day
Early Release 
Wednesday

Loyalton Elementary School 2:55 12:35 1:35

1 Sierra Ranch, Calpine 7:00 9:00 1 Loyalton Apartments Hwy 49 3:09 12:49 1:49
2 Roen Ranch 7:03 9:03 2 538440 Hwy 49 (Ham) 3:15 12:55 1:55
3 131 Calpine Ave 7:07 9:07 3 50777 Hwy 49 (Kilmurray-(Torre) 3:18 12:58 1:58
4 Calpine Post Office 7:10 9:10 4 Smithneck Café 3:24 1:04 2:04
5 Sattley Store 7:19 9:19 5 Willow Road, Sierraville 3:26 1:06 2:06
6 Perry Creek, Sierraville 7:24 9:24 6 619 Hwy 49 3:27 1:07 2:07
7 Willow Road 7:28 9:28 7 Perry Creek, Sierraville 3:31 1:11 2:11
8 619 Hwy 89, Sierraville 7:29 9:29 8 Sattley Store 3:36 1:16 2:16
9 Sierraville Firehouse 7:32 9:32 9 Sherwood Park 3:42 1:22 2:22
10 50777 Hwy 49 (Kilmurray (Torre)7:38 9:38 10 Calpine Post Office 3:44 1:24 2:24
11 538440 Hwy 49 (Ham) 7:41 9:41 11 131 Calpine Ave 3:48 1:28 2:28
12 Loyalton Apartments 7:48 9:48 12 Sierra Ranch 3:51 1:31 2:31

13 Roen Ranch 3:54 1:34 2:34

**Winter "Late Start" pickup for ALL Calpine riders will be at the Calpine Post Office at 9:02am

Loyalton High School 7:55 9:55

Loyalton Elementary School 8:00 10:00

8/23/2022

Please have students at their stops five minutes early.

Please be at stops 5 minutes early, and expect delays as we lock down times.

Students will assigned seats. Siblings will be asked to sit together.

  Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified School District                  
 2022-2023 School Year


